•,	07-18	-2006	Attorney Docket: 8	131-2
Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	10327		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	and Trademarks:	0427 Please record and a	attached original documents or copy there	of.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paul ERB Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a □ Yes ☑No		2. Name and a Name: MITEL N	ddress of receiving party(ies): NETWORKS CORPORATION s: 350 Legget Drive,	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: November 14, 2005		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached:	11/483893
4. Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed together with November 14, 2005 A. Patent Application No.(s)	` '	tion, the execution		-
	ional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes [
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: <u>Frank Chau, Esq.</u> Street Address: <u>F. CHAU & ASSOCIATES,</u> 130 Woodbury Road City: <u>Woodbury</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>11</u>		■ Credit Card □ Authorized 8. Deposit acc	C.F.R. §3.41): \$40.00 I Payment Form PTO-2038 enclosed to be charged to deposit account ount number: copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Frank Chau Registration No. 34,136 Name of Person Signing Correct and any at the correct a	owledge and belittached copy is a	ief, the foregoing i a true copy of the July 10, 2006 ate	nformation is true and original document. er*sheet, attachments and documents	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sha	Do not detach	this portion		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments PO Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22314-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

07/13/2006 DEMMANU1 00000024 11483893

05 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 018056 FRAME: 0325

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Paul ERB, residing at 358 Wilbrod St., Ottawa, Ontario, K1N 6M5, Canada, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled DYNAMIC MAILBOX SIZE CONFIGURATION BY SELF-MODIFICATION BASED ON HISTORICAL BEHAVIOUR for which an application for United States Letters Patent will be filed; and

WHEREAS, **MITEL NETWORKS CORPORATION**, a company organized and existing under the laws of Canada, having a place of business at **350 Legget Drive**, **Ottawa**, **Ontario**, **K2K 2W7**, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said MITEL NETWORKS CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon said application and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any foreign country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said MITEL NETWORKS CORPORATION for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND I hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the said **MITEL NETWORKS**CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said

PATENT REEL: 018056 FRAME: 0326 application, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application, or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said invention;

AND I further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of said MITEL NETWORKS CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, both United States and foreign, which may be granted upon said application, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and upon any foreign applications.

AND I hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said application, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said MITEL NETWORKS CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 018056 FRAME: 0327

this 14 day of Nevember, 2005.
Jan Elle
Pāul ERB
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, <u>Julic Kozij</u> , whose full post office address is 6557 Tooney AC. Orleans, ON KIC 769, was
6557 Tooney Ar. Orleans, ON KIC 769 , was
personally present and did see Paul ERB who is known to me, execute the
above assignment.

Date: Abut/05

RECORDED: 07/10/2006

PATENT

REEL: 018056 FRAME: 0328